<u>Village of Riverdale</u>

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees To Be Held at VILLAGE BOARD CHAMBERS 157 W. 144TH STREET Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday October 26, 2021 7:00 pm

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 9/28/2021

- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY OCTOBER 22, 2021
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT FROM KLF ENTERPRISES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF INDUSTRIAL ASPHALT;
 - 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE PROPOSAL FROM M & J UNDERGROUND, INC, FOR THE VALVE VAULT REPAIR;

- 3. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND GW & ASSOCIATES, P.C.;
- 4. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NO CASH BID UNOCCUPIED PARCELS
- 5. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING NO CASH BID PIN #S(PINs: 25-32-401-020-0000, 25-32-402-039-0000, 25-32-402-040-0000, 25-33-327-028-0000, 25-33-327-031-0000, 25-33-327-032-0000, 25-33-327-031-0000, 25-33-327-032-0000, 25-33-327-033-0000, 29-05-203-011-0000, AND 29-05-203-018-0000) AND
- 6. AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE RIVERDALE LAND BANK.
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT